IEY
Decision No. /7 & /g
BEFORE THE RAXIROAD COMMISSION OF TRE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

XK K e o %K &KW

In the matter of the applicetion }

of PINEDALE WATER COMPANY )

for a certificate of public convenw ) Application No. I0004
lence and for the establishment of ;

raten,

In the matter of the application )

of PINEDATE WATER COMPANY foxr em )]

oxder authorizing the issme of ; Application No. 20005
stook. -

BY YHE COMMISSION:

FIRST SUPCLEMENTAT CRDER

In & mapplemental petition filed in the above entitled
matters on December 1, 1924, as smended on Februvary 2, 1925, Piredale
Water Company asks the Railroad Commission to make an arder modifying
Decision No. 13721, dated June 20, 1924, in the mammer hereinafier
set forth.

By Decision No. 13721 the Commission, smong other thiﬁgs,
grented a certificate of pubdblic convenience and necessity to Pinedale
Water Company and awthorized the company to issue and sell, at not less
than par, $20,000. of 1ts common capital stock and to deliver spprox-
imstely 215,000, of such stock, or the proceeds from approximately
$15,000. of stoek, to Pinedale Realty Compeny in payment for properties,
to use the proceeds from $300. of such stock for warking capital and
to use the remmining proceeds for such purposes as the Commission
night awthorize in supplemental orders,




It developed at the hearing held on the original application
herein that the source of supply of watexr for the system applicant
proposed to acquire from Pinedale Rea:.ty Company was & well owned and
opersted by the Sugar Pine Lumber Comparny, water being obtained by the
water system unfder a verbal agreement free of charge., The Comission
in its decision recited that these arrangements were not entirely
satisfactory and that steps should be taken forthwitk by the water
company to¢ develop its cwn acurce of supply on property owned dy it,
and that_ the verbal agreement witk Sugar Pine Lumber Company should de
reduced to writing. |

Acooxrdingly, the oxder of the Commission dirxected the company
forthwith to undertzke the development of an adequate water supply ox

property cimed by 1%, swch development to be undertaken imediately and

prosecuted with due diligence in oxder that a wmore adequate water supply

L

might be avallsble to applicant’s consumers on or before February 1.,
1925, and aleo to subnmit 40 the Commdssion for eprrovel s copy of the
contract undexr the texms of which it could odtain water from the Sugar
Pine Inmbher Company®s well.

Euxsua.ni to the authority granted by Declsion Ko. 13721,
Piredale Watexr Comperny has f£iled with the Commrissiornr its schedule of
rates and charges and its rules and reguletiona governing service to
i1ts consumers, and it reports tkhat it kas issued and sold the $20,000,
of stock at par and has used $15,187.40 of the proceeds to scquire
tke prop ez;ties of Pinedale Reslty Coxmpeny and thet it has on hand
proceeds from the sale of Its stock in the amovnt of $4,812.60.

The coxpany now asks the Commxission to modify its 6rder 80
a8 to pernit it, in Ifewx of developing & water supply at this time om -

- propexty owned by it, to enter into an agreement with Sugsr Pine

Iumber Company which will pexmit it to obtain water from the well on

the property of the lImmber company for a pericd of five years. It
reports that dmring this five yesr period It will undertake to develop

& permmment source of water as indicated in Decision No. 13721,




& copy of the proposed agreement with Sugar Pine Iamber
Company has been filed with the Commission. Under its terms applicant
will lease the well, from whick it obtains water for its system, toge=—
ther with the necessary lamnd wpon which it is situate, and pumping
plant, tanks and appurtensnces, with the right to yproduce, take and
use sll the water from the well, and mremises, neceasary tc supply its
water system, Applicant agrees, in cansideration, to furnish the
Iomher company with drinking water Iimited to a maximum of 1500 gallons
in each twenty-four hours duxring the months of May to Octo'ber inclusive,
during each year of the agreement, and to & mﬁm off 600 gallons s
day duxring the remaining months of each year. ZExcept for this provi-
gioxn the entire suprly will be devcoted to furnishing weter to consmmars
on applicaent’s system. The agreement runs for a period of five years
but may be terminated st sny time at the option of applicant upon
8ixty days written notice. .

I the proposed sgreement be approved, it is spplicapt™s
intention to meke certain fmprovements consisting in reising the
gtorage tank, in meking necessary additione to pumping conmections,
in replacing the three-inch pipe now connecting the well with the
distributing system withk a four-inch pipe, In replacing certain two-
inch pipe with three-inck pipe and In laying additional pipe. These
expenditures are described in applicsut®s Amended Exhibit "C"™ filed
with the Commission on Febrmary 2, 1925 a8 follows:~

ATTERATIONS AT WELEL ERAD
Materisl foxr new 40-f£oot tower $529.84

Setting up tower and as
existing 21,000 gsllom tank thereorr 550,00

Necessaxy sdditions 4o the pumping
~ connections 200,00 $1,279.84




PIPE WORK IN TOWNSITE

Laying 2-inch connecting line along College
Evenve from Fir to the AlXey north of
Pinedsle Street (175C feet]),
450 additional feet, and £ittinge-$135.00; -
Labor- 3437.50; Total . $572,.50

Replacing the 3~-irch pipe now comnecting the
well with the gou%aite -i;k& ait—inch pipe,
450 feet; 450 feet pipe 2ittings~
$285,00; Labor $I112.5G; Total

Relaying main along Helm Averme in said
towneite witk J=inch pipe, from Fir
to the AlXey porth of Minsrets in said
townsite (3-inch pipe pow ox hend)
(130C :ceggéssgg.a%ad%'gioml fg and
2ittin «0C; r $325.003
Totsl & 510,00 $1,480,00

TOPAT B )

Applicant asks permissiorn to wee $2,765%.84 of the proceeds

from the sale of its stock to finence the cost of these experditures,

The Commission has given consideration to spplicant®s re-
quests and believes they should be granted, as herein provided,
therefore, - _

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED tkat Pinedsle Water Compaxy be, ard it
is hereby, a:dw_drize& to execute an zgreement, substantially in the same
form as the agreement filed with the cm»wion on February 2, 1925 as
Expibit "B" to the amended first supplemental application, in liewx af
developing water on its ows land st this time, as provided by Conditfion
"4" of the oxrder in Decisior No. 13721 dsted June 20, 1924, provided
however that the Commission reserves its right to requi:o zpylicant
at arny fature time, to proceed with the develoyment of a water supply
wpon yropexty owned by it.

IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the oxder ix Decision
No. 13721, dated June 20th, 1924, be, and it is hereby, modified so as
to permit Pinedale Water Company to use approximately $2,759.84 of the
rroceeds received Lrom the szle ¢f the stock suthorized therein to
finance the cost of the improvements, additions and betterments te

whick reference is made herein,




IT IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED that the order ir Decision
No. 13721 dated June 20th, 1924, sball remain in ull force and
effoct, except as modified by this First Supplemental Order.

DATED et Sen Prancisco, Csliformia, this 27 dey
ot 'I‘J.ww , 1925,

a HIB ol
(?Léﬁﬁdé&4_¢Labcl /,
gam &{Lﬂv_

<i:guxwu-§3<7

Commmesionera.




